20" ' o A SEE RAIL
TYP. 10 I / CUT DETAIL
3/8” CHECKERED FLOOR PLATE 1'-8* ’_H
S =1 1P n 77777777:?:7@ ||T||T||T||T|TW_\I - — ) /I, il valvalivy| 1 =1 =1 =1 =1 =1 =1 =1 =1 =1 |
B )L na0E— e e S
2 N LR XK KK KK KKK ’ ﬁoo
‘ 10 the P | IR (1 a |l I H H T
5 I T | I =1 H T H I I o
J I ] '
SR il e e
—2 | |
ri ﬂ i : Eu : : : m =1 1 1 I_llitw : ETI : : : %WT =1 1 1 e =1 =1 =1 =1 =1 =1 =1 =1 =1 =1
o] | a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a |
- A | tebiebebtebetebts | e i :
- \ \ e
/ —
ANCHOR BOLTS FOR APPROACHES TO BE
FURNISHED BY CUSTOMER OR AS CONTRACTED
. y p RAIL BASE PLATES TO BE FURNISHED BY PLAN VIEW
(R?.;%)UI%%TSFSR EIA%HXAé%RD\%i FEIEUSTHEESQJES CUSTOMER OR AS CONTRACTED. (28) PLATES E— - * NOTE: THESE DIMENSIONS WILL BE SET TO MATCH
REQUIRED FOR SLAB BETWEEN SCALE MODULES. LP;RSACE 12* REQUIRED FOR EACH THE RANGE OF RAIL CAR LENGTHS TO BE WEIGHED.
OVER ALL LENGTH
] |
DEAD RAIL LENGTHx*
26'-0" 12/-6" | | 12-6 26’0
—|— %" GaP | * GAP—|— —|— 4 Gap ,I
= = =1 | | = = =1 = = = = == I N =\ = = =1 = = = =1 = = = = =1 = = = — = e = — = o — — i — — i |
4 S ¢ 71
'_:Pm %{, ‘ . \'?? f L J Wi4 x 159 -—-\:l()u
SO ] ] L AN - :
T i 7/ B G : i
T 4,
? LSE DETAIL ‘A’ @
-—2'-6"— \ e -—2'-6"—
- ELEVATION VIEW Q%
ANTI-CREEP WELDMENT FOR LIVE RAIL
q ANTI-CREEP WELDMENT FOR APPROACH - 1/2" GAP +1/8"
i -3/8"
I I 10 10
T — V4
N o _© AN _ _ _ N
= = <~
N [ [ N \
| | | | | |
GENERAL NOTES:
)
CUT RAIL HEAD AND HALF b ACCURDANGE WITH REGULATINS ESTABLISUED BY
UGS TED L CREER, WELOMENT Sl ) \ / WAY DOWN THE WEB AT 45° 15 AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF RAILROADS "ankl
TO THE LENGTH OF THE RAIL.
TECHNOLOGY “NIST”.
(SEE NOTE 8) . 2. THE SCALE IS DESIGNED TO ACCEPT A 115 LB. AREA
b ( RAIL, AS REQUIRED AS MINIMUM BY AAR. THE
APPROACH RAILS AND SCALE WEIGH RAIL SHOULD BE
1 mE gﬁg%um%GHT. ALL RAILS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED BY
3, THE APPROACH ANCHOR BOLTS, APPROACH RAIL
| PLATES, RAIL CLIPS AND ANTI-CREEP DEVICES ARE
TOP VIEW 0OF ALL SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS. THE QUANTITES REQUIRED
CUT RAIL L CUT BOTTOM FLANGE AND WILL VARY DEPENDING ON SCALE SIZE, APPROACH LENGHTS
_ AND MODULE SPACING. THEY CAN BE SUPPLIED BY
SQ.LFTOWS\KL;J?H TOHFE F\QN/_EEL;_ AT FAIRBANKS SCALES WHEN ORDERED AS ACCESSORIES.
4, RAILS SHOULD BE MITER CUT AT THE ENDS OF
WEIGHRAILS AND APPROACH RAILS TO ASSURE
SMOOTH TRANSFER OF WHEELS IN ORDER TO REDUCE
IMPACT LOADING (SEE RAIL CUT DETAIL).
S, AAR SCALE SPECIFICATIONS STATE THAT THE RAIL
23,24,25,26) ON THE APPROACH, DEAD SPACE, AND WEIGHBRIDGE
) ETE) SHALL BE PROPERLY ANCHORED TO PREVENT CREEPING
RAIL CUT e PR T
PARTS INDENTIFACTILN LIST APPROACH RAIL. TO INSTALL ANTI-CREEP ASSEMBLIES
ITEM #|QNTY | SYM # |DESCRIPTION D E T A I I— THE WED DF THE RAILS MUST BE DRILLED. T0 ACCEPT
: o | 72081 | WEIGHBRIDGE ASSEMBLY (SINGLE 6. THE LOAD CELL BIASE PLATES ARE THE FOUNDATION
2 8 72661 | GROUT PLATE 1 1/2” x 20" x 21’ (ENDS) D . IL / A / ' UPON WHICH THE SCALE STRUCTURE REST. AND THEIR
3 8 72689 | APPROACH COLUMN \ INSTALLATION, WORK FROM A CENTERLINE COMMON TO
S) 32 | 54782 | 1”7 LOCK WASHER O LOAD CELL BASE PLATE AS THE REFERENCE PLANE.
6 8 72139 LOADCELL 100K, LCF-HR4020-4A, NTEP CoC #9707/8 7. THE GROUT UNDER THE BASE PLATES MUST BE A
7 8 | 72662 | LOWER RECIEVER PLATE W/ BEARING 1“ THICK, HARDENED RC 50-55 EEE;SE%?IANgJyulxg'ﬁﬁ?%%g?iEGITD%TRL'AS§U$C?§3>”A”2§§IE'§%L'£EHT
o a2 [st950 | HEx BOLT 30410 X & e ~ CUTBE RN A58 ol Bl 15 Rt
2 3c | 54532 ] HEX BOLT 3/4°-10 x 3 ﬂt BEFORE HEAVY TRAFFIC IS ALLOWED ON SCALE,
10 3z | 94776 | LUCK WASHER 3/4° gr-11tr — o~ 8. PER AAR REQUIRMENTS, ALL RAILS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO
LB | ek ey K Pl L oy e 5 “ VAL T SN SRS A IO Sl
12 32 | 54555 | HEX BOLT 3/4"-10 x 3 1/2° ApphLH BLATE 2'-o5g" ] 3174 PROPER GAP_BETWEEN THE RAILS. ANTI-CREEP WELDMENTS
13 32 | 54233 | FLAT WASHER 3/4° o | Y 133 ARE_AVAILABLE FROM FAIRBANKS'SCALES™AS A SUPPLEMENTAL
14 32 04776 | LOCK WASHER 3/4” I3 F 7@”
15 | 32 | 54264 | HEX NUT 3/4’ | & | | S 1/ BOLT PROJ
16 8 70508 UPPER BEARING 1” THICK, HARDENED RC 350-55 ? ? ?
17 4 /2674 | CHECK BRACKET RH .
18 4 /72673 | CHECK BRACKET LH ~—|\|Om
19 32 74023 HEX BOLT 1 1/8" x 47 1 1 ] ] ‘\L FAIRBANKS SCALES
20 | 32 |54255| FLAT WASHER 1 1/8” | Meridian, Mississippi
21 32 04788 | LOCK WASHER 1 1/8 MODEL 2000, LOW PROFILE
22 32 04304 HEX BOLT 1 1/8” RAILRDAD SCALE
23 | 8 | 74003 | BUMPER PLATE e "
24 | 16 | 74009 | BUMPER SHIM PLATE 1/16" 12°-6" AND 12'-6" CUMBINATION
25 16 74007 BUMPER SHIM PLATE 1/8”
26 16 74005 BUMPER SHIM PLATE 1/4” 4/12/00
27 16 | 74024 | HEX BOLT 3/4"-16 x 3" <REIBNARTHNI”STVSIHE'€¢WN> N/A One Two
28 16 94776 | LOCK WASHER 3/4” SE
29 8 72668 | ANTI CREEP WELDMENT FOR WEIGHBRIDGE <(SEE NOTE 8> SETTING PLAN
30 80 62146 ANTI CREEP SPACE (SEE NOTE 8> S E C T I I:l N A _ A
31 32 04435 HEX BOLT 1" x 4 1/4” W/ NUT (SEE NOTE 8> D91648_SP
32 16 62145 ANTI CREEP WELDMENT FOR APPROACH (SEE NOTE 8)




